PRESTON PARISH COUNCIL

Cookie and Privacy Policy

Website Visitors

Like most website operators, Preston PC collects non-personally-identifying information of the sort that web browsers and servers typically make available, such as the browser type, language preference, referring site, and the date and time of each visitor request. Preston PC's purpose in collecting non-personally identifying information is to ensure the security and operation of the website, Preston PC may release non-personally-identifying information in the aggregate, e.g., by publishing a report on trends in the usage of its website.

The only potentially personally-identifying information that Preston PC collects is the Internet Protocol (IP) addresses that is used to access the website. Preston PC does not use such information to identify its visitors. Preston PC does not disclose such information, other than in response to a lawful request by a statutory agency.

Protection of Certain Personally-Identifying Information

Preston PC discloses the IP address used which is the only potentially personally-identifying information that we collect only to its employees and contractors that require access to this data to perform their duties. All employees and contractors are in the United Kingdom. Preston PC will not rent or sell potentially personally-identifying and personally-identifying information to anyone or any organization ever. Preston PC discloses potentially personally-identifying and personally-identifying information only when required to do so by law.

Cookies

Preston PC's website does not use cookies for visitors.

Privacy Policy Changes

Although most changes are likely to be minor, Preston PC may change its Privacy Policy from time to time, and in Preston PC's sole discretion. Preston PC encourages visitors to frequently check this page for any changes to its Privacy Policy. Your continued use of this site after any change in this Privacy Policy will constitute your acceptance of such change.

Preston Parish Council 7 February 2021